

## **Energy Conservation Measures** (Action Taken Report)

## INDEX

Sr. No	Contents	Page Number
1.	Sensor-based energy conservation	03
2.	Use of LED bulbs/Power Efficient Equipments	07
3.	Smart Energy Meter Installation	12
4.	Energy Conservation Measures (Sign Boards)	14
5.	Energy Conservation Measures (Awareness Programs)	15
6.	Cleaning of Solar Panels to improvise Energy	19
	Generation Efficiency	



## 1. Sensor-Based Energy Conservation

Energy conservation is the decision and practice of using less energy. Turning off the light when you leave the room, unplugging appliances when they're not in use and walking instead of driving are all examples of energy conservation. Sensor Based Energy Conservation systems include smart control of electric devices with transformation of the manual systems into smart systems with incorporation of embedded systems. It results in substantial energy conservation, if properly used. One of the best energy-saving devices is the light switch. Turn off lights when not required. Many automatic devices can help in saving energy used in lighting. Also dimming lights can save energy upto 70 percent when not in use. AISSMS College of Pharmacy took step towards energy conservation by installing ON/OFF as well as DIMMING Sensor based LED tube lights in the passages and Toiletries.

Date. g-23 h	Rate	-Aug-2 de/Term ier Refe ed ug-23 very Not ination	3 na of Payment rences te Date Amount 22,067.500 9,457.500 31,525.000 2,837.250 2,837.250 0,500
h nuty ) nos 00 Pcs	Rate	Aug-2 de/Tern er Refe ed ug-23 very Not ination 0 nos 0 Pcs 9 % 9 %	3 na of Payment rences te Date Amount 22.067.500 9.457.500 31.525.000 2.837.250 2.837.250 0.500
nuty ) nos 00 Pcs	Rate	per Reference de ug-23 very Not very No	Amount 22.067.500 9.457.500 2.837.250 2.837.250 0.500
nuty ) nos 00 Pcs	Rate 315.25( 315.25(	ed ug-23 very Not ination 0 nos 0 Pcs 9 % 9 %	Amount 22,067,500 9,457,500 31,525,006 2,837,250 2,837,250 0,500
h nuty ) nos 00 Pcs	A-A Dein Desti Aate	ug-23 very Not ination per 0 nos 0 Pcs 9 % 9 %	Amount 22,067,500 9,457,500 31,525,000 2,837,250 2,837,250 0,500
nuty D nos 00 Pcs	Rate 315.25(	per 0 nos 0 Pcs 9 % 9 %	Amount 22,067,500 9,457,500 31,525,000 2,837,250 2,837,250 0,500
nuity ) nos 00 Pcs	Rate 315.25( 315.25)	9 %	Amount 22,067,500 9,457,500 31,525,000 2,837,250 2,837,250 0,500
nuty ) nos 00 Pcs	Rate 315.25( 315.25)	9 % 9 %	Amount 22,067.500 9,457.500 31,525.000 2,837.250 2,837.250 0,500
D nos 00 Pcs	Rate 315.256 315.256	9 % 9 %	Amount 22,067.500 9,457.500 31,525.000 2,837.250 2,837.250 0.500
0 nos 00 Pcs	315.250 315.250	0 nos 0 Pcs 9 % 9 %	22,067.500 9,457.500 31,525.000 2,837.250 2,837.250 0.500
		9 % 9 %	2,837.250 2,837.250 0.500
1			
			37,200.000 E. & 0
Tax	Rate	State Ta	ax Tota nount Tax Am 837 250 5 674
937 25	50 00		0,014
Tax	Int	unt Rate	State T unt Rate Am 7.250 9% 2.4

Bill for Purchase of Sensor Based Lights

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



A				RIAL SOCIET	r's <sup>™</sup> <b>Y</b>	260582 260582
र मार्ग नार्ग	(Approved by Ald and <b>Ke</b> r www.ais	CTE & PCI, New Delhi, d Affiliated to Savitribai nnedy Road, Near R. ssmscop.com Email	Recognize Phule Pun <b>T.O., Pur</b> ; contact(	nd by Govt. of Mahan e University) ne - 411 001. @aissmscop.com	ashtra College ID No.: PU/PN	v/Pharm/117
tef. No.:	COPIPNIPC	12023-24/	12.		Date: 0 4 -	08-2
То,						
M/s. J. K 108, 1 <sup>st</sup> Fl	. Impex, oor, Parmar Industrial To Vasai (E), Palghar -4	Mall, 101208.				
Gokiiva	Buschase order for supp	ly of Sensor based LED	) Tubeligh	s.		
Subject:	- Purchase order to supp	ny or benser early				
Dear Sir, Please su	pply the following to the	e All India Shri Shivaji !	Memorial	Society, College of P	harmacy, Kennedy Ro	oad,
Near R.T	O. Pune-1, as per the sp	ecification with terms a	nd condition	ns stated below:-		
Sr.No.	Items with specifica	tion	Qty.	Rate Per Item (Rs.)	Total amount (Rs.)	
1	CL-T5-20-AD/AF-C	CL-T5-20-AD/AF-CW		315.25	31525.00	
	Radar Motion senso	r Tube Light 4 feet 20			-	
	watt (with Auto Dim	ming of Auto On				
	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	iming of Auto On		Total in (Rs.)	31525.00	1
	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	iming of Auto On		Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt, in (Rs.)	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00	
(Rs. Th	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	vo Hundred Only)		Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.)	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00	
(Rs. Thi	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	vo Hundred Only)		Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.)	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00	]
(Rs. Thr Terms (	watt (with Auto Dim Off) ity Seven Thousand Tw & Conditions :-	vo Hundred Only) GST 18% included in	n final amo	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) unt	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00	]
( <u>Rs. Thr</u> <u>Terms (</u> A) B)	watt (with Auto Dim Off) ity Seven Thousand Ty & Conditions :- Taxes : Payment :	vo Hundred Only) GST 18% included in After receipt of mate	n final amo rial as per ission of	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) unt specifications in purch he bills of Item / M	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00	Vender/
(Rs. Thu Terms ( A) B) C)	watt (with Auto Dim Off) ity Seven Thousand Ty Conditions :- Taxes : Payment : PAN/GST :	of Hundred Only GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be	n final amo rial as per ission of submitted	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) unt specifications in purch he bills of Item / M PAN registration c Gene chemotish th	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00	Vender/ well as Agency
( <u>Rs. Thi</u> <u>Terms (</u> A) B) C)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	of Hundred Only GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration oc has to mention com-	n final amo rial as per ission of submitted opy of the cern firm'	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purche bills of Item / M PAN registration e firm alongwith th PAN registration	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00 aterial / Services etc <sup>1</sup> opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / nd GST registration	Vender/ well as Agency details
( <u>Rs. Thi</u> <u>Terms (</u> A) B) C)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration oc has to mention com- printed on the bi DAN registration &	n final amo rial as per ission of submitted submitted py of the cern firm' Il alongw. QST re	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purc he bills of Item / M PAN registration a firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00 aterial / Services etc <sup>1</sup> opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / nd GST registration Shivaji Memorial S Shivaji Memorial S	Vender/ well as Agency details Society's I submit
(Rs. Thi Terms ( A) B) C)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration ec has to mention com- printed on the bi PAN registration & copy of 2A of GST	n final amo rial as per ission of submitted py of the cern firm' Il alongw CGST re returns a	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purch he bills of Item / M PAN registration a firm alongwith th PAN registration data ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve long with the bill, ve	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00 aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / and GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder /Agency should where firm has depos en of All India Shri	Vender/ well as Agency details Society's I submit sited the Shivaji
( <u>Rs. Thi</u> <u>Terms 6</u> A) B) C)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration ec has to mention com- printed on the bi PAN registration & copy of 2A of GST amount of GST tu Memorial Society.	n final amor rial as per ission of submitted opy of the cern firm'n il alongw CGST re returns a o the Gov	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purc he bills of Item / M PAN registration a firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri igstration details. Ve long with the bill, w ernment in the na	shase order. aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / and GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder /Agency should where firm has depos me of All India Shri	Vender/ well as Agency details Society's I submit sited the Shivaji
( <u>Rs. Th</u> <u>Terms (</u> A) B) C) D)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration cc has to mention com- printed on the bi PAN registration & copy of 2A of GST amount of GST to Memorial Society. Vendor/ Agency ki rules, then in that c	n final amor rial as per ission of submitted py of the cern firm' Il alongw CGST re returns a o the Gov ndly note ase vendo	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purc he bills of Item / M PAN registration a firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve long with the bill, v ernment in the na that if fulfillment of ' agency is not liabl	31525.00 5674.58 37200.00 chase order. aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / and GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder /Agency should where firm has depos me of All India Shri ' clause 'C ' not donne e for the payment. /	Vender/ well as Agency details Society's I submit sited the Shivaji e as per After the
(Rs. Thi Terms ( A) B) C) D)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be OST registration co has to mention com- printed on the bi PAN registration & copy of 2A of GST amount of GST to Memorial Society. Vendor/ Agency ki rules, then in that c	n final amor rial as per ission of submitted py of the cern firm' il alongw CGST re 'r eturns a o the Goo ndly note ase vendo 'C 'the pa ietv/CO1le	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purc he bills of Item / M PAN registration a firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve long with the bill, w ernment in the na that if fulfillment of ' agency is not liably yment will be release the Premises	shase order. aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / nd GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder /Agency should where firm has depos me of All India Shri ' clause 'C ' not donu le for the payment. / d.	Vender/ well as Agency details society's I submit sited the Shivaji e as per After the
(Rs. Thi Terms ( A) B) C) D) E) F)	watt (with Auto Dim Off) ity Seven Thousand Ty & Conditions :- Taxes : PAN/GST : PAN/GST : Transportation : Delivery period :	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration ac has to mention com printed on the bi PAN registration & copy of 2A of GST amount of GST ti Memorial Society. Vendor/ Agency ki rules, then in that c fulfillment of clause Free delivery at Soc Within 20 days from	n final amor rial as per ission of submitted pay of the cern firm' il alongw C GST ret returns a o the Goo o the Goo o the Goo c' C' the pa isty/Colleg isty/Colleg n the date o	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purch he bills of Item / M PAN registration a firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve long with the bill, w rerment in the na that if fulfillment of ' agency is not liably yment will be release of acceptance of Purc	shase order. aterial / Services etc <sup>1</sup> opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / nd GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder /Agency should where firm has depos me of All India Shri <sup>2</sup> clause <sup>1</sup> C <sup>1</sup> ot donn te for the payment. A d. hase order.	Vender/ well as Agency details Society's I submit sited the Shivaji e as per After the
(Rs. Thi Terms ( A) B) C) D) E) F)	vatt (with Auto Dim Off) ity Seven Thousand Ty & Conditions :- Taxes : Payment : PAN/GST : Transportation : Delivery period :	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration con printed on the bi PAN registration & Copy of 2A of GST amount of GST tu Memorial Society. Vendor/ Agency kir rules, then in that c fulfillment of clause Free delivery at Soc Within 20 days from	n final amor rial as per ission of submitted pay of the cern firm' II alongwe CGST rev returns a o the Goo ndly note ase vendo c'C ' the pa iety/Colleg n the date of	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purch be bills of Item / M PAN registration e firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri igstration details. Ve long with the bill, w ernment in the abill, w that if fulfillment of ' agency is not liably yment will be release ge Premises of acceptance of Purc	shase order. aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / nd GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder / Agency should here firm has depos e of All India Shri ' clause 'C ' not donn le for the payment. A d. hase order. Cont	Vender/ well as Agency details society's submit isted the Shivaji e as per After the tinue 2
(Rs. Thi Terms ( A) B) C) D) E) F)	watt (with Auto Dim Off) ity Seven Thousand Ty & Conditions :- Taxes : Payment : PAN/GST : Transportation : Delivery period :	GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration ac has to mention com printed on the bi PAN registration & & copy of 2A of GST amount of GST tu Memorial Society. Vendor/ Agency kir rules, then in that of fur laws Free delivery at Soc Within 20 days from	n final americal as per rial as per rission of submitted py of the zern firm' il alongw corn firm' corn for a so the Gov ndly note ase vendo :'C ' the pa risty/Colleg in the date of	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purch he bills of Item / M PAN registration c firm alongwith th PAN registration a ith All India Shri ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve long with the bill, v ernment in the na that if fulfillment of / agency is not liably yment will be release of acceptance of Purc	chase order. aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / and GST registration Shivaji Memorial S hder / Agency should where firm has depos me of All India Shri ' clause 'C ' not donn te for the payment. A d. hase order. Cont	Vender/ well as Agency details society's a submit sited the Shivaji e as per After the tinue 2
(Rs. Thi Terms ( A) B) C) D) E) F)	watt (with Auto Dim Off)	We Hundred Only) GST 18% included in After receipt of mate At the time of subm Agency should be GST registration of PAN registration & copy of 2A of GST is mount of GST it Memorial Society. Vendor/ Agency ki rules, then in that of fulfilment of clause Free delivery at Soc Within 20 days from	n final americal as per risaion of submitted py of the zern firm' I alongw construction construc	Total in (Rs.) CGST+SGST18% Total Amt. in (Rs.) specifications in purce he bills of Itepm / M PAN registration c firm alongwith the PAN registration a ith All India Shri ith All India Shri gistration details. Ve long with the bill, w ernment in the na that if fulfillment of ' agency is not liably yment will be release for acceptance of Purce	chase order. aterial / Services etc ' opy of the firm as y e bill, also Vender / and GST registration Shivaji Memorial S nder /Agency should /here firm has depos me of All India Shri ' clause 'C ' not domu e for the payment. / d. hase order.	Vender/ well as Agency details society's isted the Shivaji e as per After the

## Purchase Order for Sensor Based Lights

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



26058208 ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMORIAL SOCIETY'S 26058204 **COLLEGE OF PHARMACY** (Approved by AICTE & PCI, New Delhi, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University) Kennedy Road, Near R.T.O., Pune - 411 001. www.aissmscop.com Email: contact@aissmscop.com College ID No.: PU/PN/Pharm/117/(1996) Date : Ref. No.: -2-The Society reserves the right to cancel the Purchase Order, without giving any reason / notice & in the case of the delivery period or other terms and conditions given above are not fulfilled. G) Other Please note that due to corona Virus pandemic situation (COVID-19) there may be delay in payment of above Item/ Material/ Services. H) IMPORTANT : The bill should be submitted in the name of "Principal, AISSMS College of Pharmacy, Pune- 411001" Malojiraje Chhatrapati Honorary Secretary dia Shri Shivaji Memorial Society 55-56, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-5

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



## **2.** Use of LED bulbs/power efficient equipments

As per policy of infrastructure committee, the burnt-out tubes are timely replaced with LED tube lights for energy conservation. All Sophisticated Equipments in Laboratories are tested and installed as per Installation Qualification Guidelines



LED Tube Lights at Parking and Corridors

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



## **BACK TO INDEX**

AISSMS COP /NAAC 2<sup>nd</sup> CYCLE/DVV/CRITERIA 7

- [	AIS AIS	SM	5	Ta
1	ALL INDIA SHRI SH	<b>IIVAJI MEMORIA</b>	L SOCIETY	1
1	PREMIER HERITA	GE GROUP OF INST	TTUTISCollar	
· 3	S	ITE OFFICE	Pune	macy
	55-56, Shivaji Naga	r Pune 411005, Maharasi	htra, Indiaward No	01
	020 2553 4661 /	2553 4662, www.aissn	ns.org Date 13 . 02	-116
	x 200 x		A second s	2-2
	W. 530	C C WHY	14. 22.2.202	1
	प्रति	0011	ONLINEP	AID
	मा .ऑनररी सेकेटरी	2045	20 IAN 802	3
	ऑल इंडिया श्री शिवाजी मेमोरिअल सोसायटी	1911/2023	J JO JAN 202	
	शिवाजीनगर, पुणे - ४११ ००५	10		/
		204 501		112-6
	विषय ः श्रा इजिनिअरोग, पुण याचे बिल अदा करणेबाबर	1 100	et a Va	100 9
	सदम ३१. साइट आफासचे पत्र क्र. ३८९ दि. २८.९.	7077		
0	महोदय.			

महोदय, उपरोक्त संदर्भीय विषयास अनुसरूण संस्थेचे केनेडी रोड, पुणे - १ या कॅम्पसपरिसगतील इलेक्ट्रिफीकेशनची दुरूस्तीची कामे करण्यासाठी लागणारे इलेक्ट्रिकल मटेरिअल संस्थेचे मान्यता प्राप्त पुरवठादार श्री इंजिनिअरींग, पुणे यांच्याकडून आपल्या मंजुर्गनुसार खरेदी केलेले आहे . सदर खरेदी केलेल्या मटेरिअलचे विल त्यांनी रक्कम रू . १८,७१५ /- चे सादर केलेले आहे . सदर विलाची छाननी केली असता ते खालील प्रमाणे देय्य आहे .

अ. क्र	पुरवठाद	ारांचे नाव व पत्त	ा खरेदी करप मटेरिः	खरेदी करण्यात आलेल्या साहीत्य / मटेरिअल इ . चा तपशिल				व्या बिलाची रक्कम ज्या याची आहे त्या बॅकेचे नाव, खाते क्र		
8	SHREE EN Shop No. 27 Katraj Dehu Kiwale, Pune	GINEERING , S.I Shagun Blo Road Bypass, e	<sup>1g</sup> . संस्थेचे केनेई कॅम्पसपरिसरात दुरूस्तीची क इलेक्टिकल मटे	संस्थेचे केनेडी रोड, पुणे - १ या   कॅम्पसपरिसगतील इलेक्ट्रिफीकंशनची ( दुरूस्तीची कामे करण्यासाठी लागणारे , डलेक्टिकल मटेरिआल खोदी केले -			Bank of Baroda, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005 Account No. 04510100017265			
अ. क	दिल कमांक	विल दिनांक	विलाची मुळ रक्कम रू	जी . एस . टी रक्कम रू . १८%	एकुण विल रू.	रक्कम	टीडीएस (२%)	ठेकेदारास अदा करावयाची एकुण रक्कम रू .		
8	SE/22-23/49	80.8.2023	1 84,680/-	7,244 /-	5 86,084	/-	-	1 82,084/-		

तरी श्री इंजिनिअरींग, पुणे यांना त्याच्या वरील प्रमाणे विलाची देय्य रक्कम अदा करण्यास आपली मंजुरी मिळायी)- आपली मंजुरी मिळयानंतर वरील पुरवठादार यांना धनादेशाव्यारे/ ऑनलाईन पध्यतीने विलाची रक्कम अदा करण्याति विहेल कळावे,

Aman प्रस्ताव तयार करणाराचे नाव व सही विह. एस. लिमण Submitted to the Honorary Secretary Bill is verified and found correct.

(grem) CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER India Shri Shurgi, Memorial Soc rial Society All India D

CHIEF TYEO TOP OFFICER All India Skin Shihaji Memorian Society, Puno 411 605.

May be approved

खनिनदार ऑनररी सेकेटरी ऑल इंडिया थी शिवाजी नेमगिअल सोसायटी --५५-५६, शिवाजीनगर, पुगे - ४११ ००५

2/22

प्रोजिक्ट मॅनेजर

एस .जी . पार्टील

Ŀ

## LED Tube Lights – Invoice 1

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



**BACK TO INDEX** 

AISSMS COP /NAAC 2nd CYCLE/DVV/CRITERIA 7

	for the second s	Invoice Nr	Dated	Dated			
1	IREE ENGINEERING	SE-22-23	1/49	10-1-	n-23		
1	trai Deburand Bypass Kiwale	Delivery N	Mode	Mode/Terms of Payment			
35	STIN/UIN: 27AJIPV6767A1ZT		Imm				
Sta	ate Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27	Reference	No. & Date.	Other	Other References		
E-1	Mail : nikhil.vedhe@gmail.com	Buyoda O	rdor No	Dated			
Co	nsignee (Ship to)	A16	12-0	12-Oct-22 Delivery Note Date			
41	India Shree Shivaji Memorial Society	Dispatch [	Delive				
20	-56 Shivaji Nager, Pune						
PA	N/IT No : AAATA1675P	Dispatche	d through	Destin	nation	* •	
Sta	ate Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27	By Hnad		Site	Office		
Bu	ver (Bill to)	_ Terms of I	Delivery				
All	India Shree Shivaji Memorial Society	1 3	LE AL	Repairing a	1.14	)	
55	-56 Shivaji Nager, Pune			211			
35	STIN/UIN : 27AAATA1675P1ZD	- portaine	W Mante 9	614			
Sb	ate Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27	Siste:	11)11	202	3	1	
			Quantitie	Data	POT	Amount	
SI No.	Goods and Services	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Nale	Per	, ano and	
1	LED Bulb	998745	6 005	T710.00	nos	4,260.00	
	30W Syska W W			100.00		0.007.00	
2	Polycabe Cable In MTR	8544	30 Mtr	(130.90	ivitr	3,927.00	
3	Easnor	1	26 nos	30.00	nos	780.00	
5	8mm		1	1			
4	Polycabe Cable In M'IR 1.5Sgmm 2 Core	8544	(35 Mtr	61.50	Mtr	2,152.50	
5	LED Light	1 2 2	1 nos	590.00	nos -	590.00	
6	Ex. Fan	1.1	(1 nos	2,710.00	nos	2,710.00	
	200mm Cromton	1.00	1	420.00		400.00	
7	Moter Cover		Ti nos	430.00	nos	460.00	
8	Labour Charges		(1 nos	981.00	nos	981.00	
-	Dogon Dim Magnini				-	15 860 50	
		· ·			1 2 3	10,000.00	
-	CGST		12			1,427.45	

This is a Computer Generated invoice

LED Tube Lights – Invoice 2

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



-1	Г	alexter (		AI	c c	RA	C	2	(Tà)	».C
1	1		ALL IN	JIA SHRIS		IEMOR	IAL	SOCIETY		have
	A Cal	STATES AND	PRE	MIER HERIT	AGE GROU	JP OF IN	ISTIT	UTESolle,	Se of the rina	7
		5.00	55	-56, Shivaji Nag 020 2553 4661	ar Pune 4110 / 2553 4662,	005, Maha www.ai	rashtr scms.	a, India Nard N org 818.	0-139 9	
Ş	Б.,	635		<u></u>	1.1.5 1	5 C . C	<u>.</u>	7	दि. १८.१.२०२३	3
y z	प्रति, मा - ऑनररी सेकेटरी							10	NLINE PA	ID
1	नॉल रावाय	इंडिया श्री शि नीनगर, पुणे	वाजी मेमोरिअल से - ४११ ००५	ासायटी		2023		3	0 JAN 2023	
f	वेषय दर्भा	ः श्री इंजिनि ॰ ॰ मार्हर अ	अरींग, पुणे यांचे i	बेल अदा करणेबाल फ्रांस कि फ्राइट	वत	whit	51	T.	V (107-	T
म	त्वन होदय	r,		परुष । द • प • १२			6		v. E	)
tor of	लेकि	उपरोक्त फीकेशनची दु वेनिअर्रांग पर	संदर्भीय विषयास रूस्तीची कामे करण् ो यांच्याकडन अग	अनुसरूण संस्थेचे ग्यासाठो लागणारे इ ग्लाम संवरीतसम्ब	। कॉलेज ऑप इलेक्ट्रिकल मटे रोनी केनेने आ	5 फॉर्मसी, रेअल संस्थेचे जे राजर व	केनेडी ो इलेवि चेनी न	रोड, पुणे - स्ट्रकल मटेरिअल	१ या महाविदयालयाती चे मान्यता प्राप्त पुरवठावा	न र
4	0,2	0४/- चे साव	र केलेले आहे . स	त्तर्था नजुरानुसार य वर विलाची छानर्न	अरदा कलल आ ो केली असता ते	हः सदर य ने खालील प्र	बरदा द ामाणे दे	व्य आहे .	ाच विले त्यांना रक्कम रू	
60	म - क्र	पुरवठाव	ाराचे नाव व पत्ता	खरेदी कर मटेरि:	ण्यात आलेल्या स अल इ. चा तर्पा	ाहीत्य / शेल	स खात्य	देर पुरवठादार यां ामधुन अदा कराव	च्या बिलाची रक्कम ज्या ायाची आहे त्या बॅकेचे नाव,	
8		SHREE EN Shop No. 27 Katrai Debu	GINEERING , S.1 Shagun Bldg.	संस्थेचे कॉलेज ' महाविदयालया	धेचे कॉलेज ऑफ फॉर्मसी, पुणे - १ या B इविदयालयातील इलेक्ट्रिफीकेशनची SI			पत्ता व k of Baroda, vaiinagar Pu	ा खात क. , une – 411.005	
31	-	Kiwale, Pun	e	दुरूरतीची क इलेक्ट्रिकल मटे	जमे करण्यासाठी रिअल खरेदी केले	लागणारे	Acc	ount No. 04:	510100017265	
5 15		क्रमांक	िवल दिनांक	ावलाचा मुळ रक्कम रू	जा.एस.टा रक्कम रू. २८%	एकुण विन रू.	रक्कम	टाइाएस (२%)	ठेकंदागस अदा करावयाची एकुण रतकम ह	
8	+	SE/22-23/41	80.8.3033	( ¥3.505 /-	19.482 /-	640.20X	/-		( 40.20×/-	-
मं क	तुरी जि ठावे,	मेळयानंतर वर्र OFFICER norial Society	ोल पुरवठावार यां- Submitted to Bill is verified May be approv	ा धनादेशाव्दारे / प्रस्ताव तय विढ . एस the Honorary S and found corre red	ऑनलाईन पध्दत Arve गार करणोराचे नाव -लिपण ecretar ect.	गिने विलाची त्र सही खजिन्द	रक्कम	। अदा करणधात प्रजेक्ट एस -जी ऑनररी सेकंटरी	वेहेल . गिर्रा मैंनेजर . पाटील	
2 -	411 00	15	CHIEF EXT All India Shirsi Put	CINER OFFI Ivaji Memorial S ne 411 005.	CER ociety,	ऑल इंडि ।	वार्श्रा ५५-५६ पुणे-	शेवाजी मेमारगेआल , शिवाजीनगर, ४११ ००५	मे।सोबर्ट <u>ा</u>	
			0	Tube Li	ghts – 1	[ <mark>nvoic</mark>	æ 3			
1	1	A	adad	5					AISS	WS
Ţ.	As	shwini :	R Madgı	ılkar					PUNI	-1) J
		Pri	ncipal							
N	IS	Colle	ege of P une-1	harma	ey					

BACK TO INDEX

AISSMS COP /NAAC 2<sup>nd</sup> CYCLE/DVV/CRITERIA 7

12		Invoice No.		Dated		1 A		
H	REE ENGINEERING	SE-22-23	41	10-Jan	10-Jan-23			
61 Kat	Shagun Building , Next To Lexit a similar iraj Dehuraod Bypass, Kiwale TIN/UIN: 27AJIPV6767A1ZT	Delivery No	Delivery Note Reference No. & Date.			Mode/Terms of Payment Immidiate		
Sta	te Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 ntact : 9619913330,9619913330	Reference				es		
E-N	dail : nikhil.vedhe@gmail.com	- Buyer's Or	der No.	Dated	Dated			
Cor	nsignee (Snip to)	422	422 Dispatch Doc No. Dispatched through Bh Hand Terms of Delivery			lato		
55-	56 Shivaji Nager, Pune	Dispatch D				Destination		
PA	N/IT No : AAATA1675P	Dispatche						
Sta	ate Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27	Bh Hand Terms-of-L				7		
Bu	yer (Bill to)		34 - A. Mar 30	E. BALPAN	一个 相 11	1		
All	India Shree Shivaji Memorial Society		5	to i data	~			
55	-56 Shivaji Nager, Pune	lassact	the line	9606	>			
GS	STIN/UIN : 27AAATA1675P12D			1112	023			
PA	Maharashtra, Code : 27	Ba	10: <u> </u>	1112				
Sta	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount		
No.				205.00	nos	20 355 0		
1	LED 20W Tube Light	0414	69 nos	2 150.00	nos	8,600.0		
2	Celling Fan	0414	4 1103			-,		
	1200mm Cromton	993736	6 nos	30.00	nos	180.0		
3	Fan Capacitor	9961	2 nos	259.00	nos	518.0		
4	Surface Box		1	-				
5	Surface Box	9961	3 nos	435.00	nos	1,305.0		
6	Switch 6A Roma	8536	(22 nos	80.00	nos	1,760.		
7	Socket 6A Roma	8536	(17 nos	145.00	nos	720		
8	Switch 16ARoma	8536	4 nos	200.00	nos	800.		
9	Socket 16A Roma	8536	4 nos	1 670 00	nos	3 340.		
10	Ex.Fan		2 103	1.010.00		0,0101		
11	9" Cromton Fan Regulator	8533	6 2 nos	450.00	nos	900.		
F				SER!	NG	thinking		
1	T W T	/		15	(N)	Anded		
1	el ve	/	= 1	1Z	01	×)		
1	A stream and a st	/		ling	)	//		
	and the second sec	/		18321	15/			
1		0.5	IE PA	AID	1			
	- F	ONLIF	VE		1			
	. [		N 2073		1			
		30 1	AN LOLO		-1			
		5		10 N 10				
		CIA INC.						

SUBJECT TO PUNE JURISDICTION This is a Computer Generated Invoice

## LED Tube Lights – Invoice 4

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1

naey



## 3. Smart Energy Meter Installation





Smart Energy Meter Installed at AISSMS COP, Pune for monitoring enregy usage

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1





COP/PN/2022-2023/22 - 2

То, The Hon. Secretary AISSMS, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411005.

2363 (1202

Sub: Regarding installation of Smart Energy Monitor as a part of energy audit requirement of NAAC at AISSMS College of Pharmacy, Pune

#### Dear Sir.

As per NAAC recommendations institute should carry out energy audit on regular basis and upload report of it under Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR). For which monthly electricity consumption of institute is required

As part of this we request you to sanction installation of HMI based smart energy monitor at AISSMS College of Pharmacy, Pune from society approved vendor/electrical contractor

Thanking you biandi Yours Sincerely Dr. Santosh V. Gandhi Professor PUNE. Dr. Ashwini R. Madgulkar Principal AISSMS C of Pharmacy Pune-1 sovel Pe pla ast

#### Smart Energy Meter Installed at AISSMS COP, Pune – Soceity Approval

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



4. Signage for Energy Conservation Measures (Sign Boards)



Signboards Installed at AISSMS COP, Pune – Creating Awareness Amongst Stakeholders

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



**BACK TO INDEX** 

AISSMS COP /NAAC 2nd CYCLE/DVV/CRITERIA 7

## 5. Energy Conservation Measures (Awareness Programs)



## **REPORT ON EXPERT LECTURE/DEMO/TRAINING/INTERACTIVE** SESSION/WORKSHOP/SEMINAR/ACTIVITY ORGANIZED

## Topic Name: - ENERGY CONSERVATION AND AUDIT

Day and Date: - 21st January 2022 (Friday)Time: - 11.30 AM - 12.30 NoonOrganized for (student class/staff): - Students & for StaffNo of Participants: 162Details of Speaker(s)/Resource Person(s) (Name/Affiliation/Contact Details): -

## DR. SANJAY ANNASO KHOT

BEE Accredited Energy Auditor & Principal, Sharad Institute of Technology College of Engineering Yadrav (Ichalkaranji), Dist. Kolhapur. Mobile No:7350542020 Coordinator Names: 1) Dr. Santosh Gandhi 2) Mr.Pradeep P.Sonwane Expenditure Details (if any):NIL

Description of Activity (Details, Attendance, Any other relevant information):

The speaker discussed about various points related to 1) Energy Conservation, its management & audit, 2) How much energy is generated in India, 3) How to overcome the energy shortage problem in the future, 4) Different schemes of Government to generate the energy, 5) Energy audit classification, 6) Analysis of electricity, 7) Targeted energy audit, 8) Detailed energy audit methodology, 9) Air filter(HEPA filter) & quality in manufacturing in Pharma company, 10) Hygrometer 11) Reading electricity bill and 12) Mahajanko information.

**Outcome/Usefulness:** Students & All teaching Staff were made aware of energy conservation significance and various methodologies to be adopted for energy conservation. Participants also learned about Energy Audit.

(Dr. Ashwini R. Madgulkar)

Gendri Sponnane

Dr. Santosh Gandhi Mr.Pradeep P.Sonwane Co-ordinator(s) Name and sign)

#### 👬 11:46 🖬 🕥 🕨 ···· ຳຳຳ 12:51 🕓 🖬 🗈 … O O LTE KB/s 46 13 💿 Webex 🗸 දි≣ ⊁ 🔍 Webex 🗸 8≣ Ж 🔕 | 🧿 0 Gudiya Purohit has left the meeting. 8 ⊞ ] n n "Energy Conservation and Audit" Sit 2 11 HE 21 January 2022 Pradeep Son... (me) AISSMS (host) [<sup>↑</sup>] Dr Sanjay Khot Dr Santosh Gandhi Speaking: AISSMS, Pradeep Sonwane Q R •\_\_\_\_ No. $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$

Activity (Organized) Photographs:

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1





Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Recognized by the Government of Maharashtra, 2F,12B recognition by UGC, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Accredited by NAAC with A Grade

## REPORT ON EXPERT LECTURE/DEMO/TRAINING/INTERACTIVE SESSION/WORKSHOP/SEMINAR/ACTIVITY ORGANIZED

Topic Name: - WORLD SUSTAINABLE ENERGY DAY

Day and Date: - 27<sup>st</sup> February 2023 (Monday)

Time: - 9.30 AM – 10.30 AM

Organized for (student class/staff): - Students & for Staff No of Participants: 132

Details of Speaker(s)/Resource Person(s) (Name/Affiliation/Contact Details): -

Dr. Santosh V. Gandhi, Professor, AISSMS College of Pharmacy, Pune

Coordinator Names: 1) Dr. Santosh Gandhi 2) Mr. Pradeep P.Sonwane

Expenditure Details (if any): NIL

Description of Activity (Details, Attendance, Any other relevant information):

Audience were made aware of Energy Conservation and its significance. The participants were informed about different schemes of Government to generate the energy and solar plant installed at rooftop of college

**Outcome/Usefulness:** Students & All teaching Staff were made aware of sustainable energy generation and various methodologies to be adopted for energy conservation. Participants also learned about Energy Audit.

(Dr. Ashwini R. Madgulkar)

# Geandre Sponnigne

Dr. Santosh Gandhi Mr.Pradeep P.Sonwane (Co-ordinator(s) Name and sign)

Activity (Organized) Photographs:



Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1



### 5. Cleaning of Solar Panels to improvise Energy Generation Efficiency



ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMORIAL SOCIETY PREMIER HERITAGE GROUP OF INSTITUTES 55-56, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 20 2553 4661 / 62 Email: honsecretary@aissms.org www.aissms.org

SHRI MALOJIRAJE CHHATRAPATI Honorary Secretary

+03/206

3 0 511 2022

To.

BOSCH LIMITED., Post Box No. 3000 Hosur Koad, Adugodi, Bangalore – 560 030

Subject :- Annual Maintenance Contract for 300 Kwp Roof Top Solar Plant/ Ref :- 1) Your Quotation dt. 29/03/2022 for the above work.

Sir.

Please Provide the following Annual Maintenance Contract Service to the All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005 as per rate, terms & conditions stated below.

Sr. No.	Item with Specification	Visit	Unit	Rate per Visit (Rs.)	Amount Rs.
1	Operation and Maintenance of 300 kWp Roof fop Solar Plant at AISSMS's Institute of Information Technology, AISSMS's College of Pharmacy & AISSMS's College of Engineering	12	No	25,800.00	3.09.600.00
				GST 18%	55,728.00
				Total Net Rs.	3,65,328.00

(Rs. Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only)

- A) l'axes
   Rates are Inclusive of all taxes.
- B) Payment Monthly, after Satisfactory Service Performance
- C) PAN/GST At the time of submission of the bills of Item / Material / Services etc Vender/ Agency should be submitted PAN registration copy of the firm as well as GST registration copy of the firm alongwith the bill, also Vender / Agency has to mention concern firm's PAN registration and GST registration details printed on the bill alongwith All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society's PAN registration & GST registration details. Vender /Agency should submit copy of 2A of GST returns alongwith the bill, where firm has deposited the amount of GST to the Government in the name of All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society.

## **BACK TO INDEX**

AISSMS COP /NAAC 2<sup>nd</sup> CYCLE/DVV/CRITERIA 7



1

AISSMS

ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMORIAL SOCIETY



PREMIER HERITAGE GROUP OF INSTITUTES 55-56, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 20 2553 4661 / 62 Email: honsecretary@aissms.org www.aissms.org

#### SHRI MALOJIRAJE CHHATRAPATI Honorary Secretary

- D) PAN/GST Vender/ Agency kindly note that if fulfillment of clause 'C ' not done as per rules, then in that case vender/ agency is not liable for the payment. After the fulfillment of clause 'C ' the payment will be released.
  E) Service Period : 1st July. 2022 to 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023
  F) Other The Society reserves the right to cancel the Annual Maintenance Contract Service, without giving any reason / notice & in the case of the AMC period or other terms and conditions given above are not fulfilled.
- G) VISIT Monthly

H) IMPORTANT

Please note that due to corona Virus pandemic situation (COVID-19) there may be delay in payment of above Item/ Material/ Services.



1 MALOJIRAJE CHHATRAPATI) Honorary Secretary

Copy to : **Project Manager,** All India Shri Shivaji Memorial Society, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005

ALL INDIA SHRI SH PREMIER HERITA	SSMS HIVAJI MEMORIAL SOCIETY AGE GROUP OF INSTITUTES
S	TE OFFICE
55-56, Shivaji Naga	ar Pune 411005, Maharashtra, India
020 2553 4661	/ 2553 4662, www.aissms.org
जा . क्र >>	दि . २४ .५ .२०२२
	तातडीचे
प्रति,	( A LAND STITES )
मा . ऑनररी सेकेटरी	
ऑल हंहिया शी शिवादी गेगोरियल गोगाम री	1840000 man 1786 1226
जाल इंडिया जा शियाजी ममारेअल सांसायटा	Dain 25/5/202 TUN
शिवाजीनगर, पुण - ४११ ००५	1/101
विषय ३ <mark>300 kwp Roof Top Solar</mark>	Plant च्या नियमीत देखभाल दुरूस्तीच्या कामाबाबत .

सदभ ः बाश लि . याचे दि . २९ .३ .२०२२ रोजीचे कोटेशन

महोदय,'

उपरोक्त विषयाअनुसरूण संस्थेचे इनस्टिटयुट ऑफ इनफोरमेशन टेक्नोलॉजी, कॉलेज ऑफ फॉर्मसी व अभियांत्रीकी महाविदयालय, केनेडी रोड पुणे १ या महाविदयालय इमारतीच्या टेरेसवर 300 kwp Roof Top Solar Plant, Bosch Limited, Post Box No. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru – 560030 यांच्याकडुन वसविण्यात आलेला असुन सदर सोलर प्लॉन्टचे नियमित देखभाल दुरूस्तीचे काम करणे गरजेचे आहे.

सदर सोलर प्लॉन्ट देखभाल दुरूस्तीच्या कामासाठी लागणारे मटेरिअल हे वाहेर इतरत्र उपलब्ध होत नाही . त्यामुळे ज्या कंपनीचा सोलर प्लॉन्ट वसविण्यात आलेला आहे त्यांच्याकडुन देखभाल दुरूस्तीचे काम करून ध्यावे लागते .

त्यानुसार सदर महाविदयालय इमारतीच्या टेरेसवर वसविण्यात आलेल्या सोलर प्लॉन्टचे नियमित देखभाल दुरूस्तीचे काम करण्यासाठी वॉश लि॰ यांच्याकडुन रक्कम रू॰ ३०,४४४/- प्रति महिना या प्रमाणे कोटेशन प्राप्त झालेले आहे॰

तरी बॉश लि. यांच्याकडुन प्राप्त झालेल्या रक्कम रू. ३0,४४४/- पति महिना या कोटेशननुसार सदर महाविदयालय इमारतीच्या टेरेसवर वसविण्यात आलेल्या 300 kwp Roof Top Solar Plant चे नियमित देखभाल दुरूस्तीचे काम करून घेण्यास आपली मंजुरी मिळावी. हि विनंती. कळावे,

Prepàred by ( Shri. V.S. Liman) Jr. Clerk आपला विश्वास्

एस . जी . पाटील प्रोजेक्ट मॅनेंजर





Roof top Solar panels

Dr. Ashwini R Madgulkar

Principal AISSMS College of Pharmaey Pune-1

